
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4652
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
OFFICE FOR FWWFB
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a regional office of the Film Workers` Welfare Fund Board (FWWFB) in various parts of the country including Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c)the time by which the said offices are likely to be functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) & (c): Not applicable.
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